502585224 11/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2631321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	ACCIONIMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPOT DEVICES, INC.	01/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAWS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1455 KLEPPE LANE
City:	SPARKS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13466036
Application Number:	12251369
Patent Number:	7772996
Patent Number:	8193949
PCT Number:	US2008064510
PCT Number:	US2009044279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (704)444-1111

 Phone:
 650-838-2000

Email: Patent-Mail@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP
Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060916

502585224 REEL: 031686 FRAME: 0487

PATENT

240.00 13466036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISHNA NEAMATULLAH
Signature:	/Ishna Neamatullah/
Date:	11/27/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Spot_Haws_ScheduleD#page1.tif source=Spot_Haws_ScheduleD#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031686 FRAME: 0488

SCHEDULE D

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with that certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated January 3, 2013 ("Agreement"), Spot Devices Inc., a Nevada corporation having its head office at 1455 Kleppe Lane, Sparks, NV 89431 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the following registered patents and patent applications:

Registered Patents	Filing Date	Registration Date	Registration Number
Alert and Warning System and Method	May 25, 2007	August 10, 2010	7,772,996
Alert and Warning System and Method	August 5, 2010	June 5, 2012	8,193,949

Patent Applications	Filing Date	Serial Number
Alert and Warning System and Method	May 7, 2012	466036
Geographically-Based Information Distribution System	October 14, 2008	12/251,369

(the "Patents"), including any common law rights, causes of action, and claims for damages, profits or other awards by reason of past infringement or other violations thereof, including the right to sue therefor.

HAWS Corporation, a Nevada corporation having its head office at 1455 Kleppe Lane, Sparks, NV 89431("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Effective as of January 3, 2013, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents and the inventions claimed therein, including without limitation: all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent that originate therefrom in the United States and worldwide, all rights of priority, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefor in the United States and worldwide, and all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patents that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications (collectively, the "Assigned Patents and Patent Applications"), and all of Assignor's rights and privileges pertaining to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications, together with the rights to all income derived therefrom, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives; said Assigned Patents and Patent Applications to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. Effective as of January 3, 2013, Assignor further assigns to and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for said inventions and to prosecute such applications as amended, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

PATENT REEL: 031686 FRAME: 0489

- 3. Effective as of January 3, 2013, Assignor further agrees that this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof, as well as constituting proof of the right of assignee or its successors, assigns, or nominees to file applications relating to the said inventions.
- 4. Effective as of January 3, 2013, Assignor agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents, as Assignee may reasonably request to effect or confirm the transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications and any improvements thereunder to Assignce, its successors and assigns.
- 5. Effective as of January 3, 2013, Assignor acknowledges and agrees that it has the power and authority to assign the 3Patents to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed in their names this 3rd day of January, 2013.

ASSIGNEE:		
HAWS CORPOR	MIDN-	
Signature:	X I.	
Print Name: 74	8 m 2018	hah id e
Print Title:	**** ****	*
ASSIGNOR:		
SPOT DEVICES,	ANC.	
Signature:	ohn H.	. Patribune
Print Name:	" (ohn	ett tettibane
Print Title:	C.F-0	